




CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Hoefer Avenue Overlay Project
PROJECT NO. 12-2046 / CIP NO. 50445
DECEMBER 4, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$197,192.20
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00
2	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	131.00	\$1,572.00	\$372.00
3	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	900.00	\$26.00	\$23,400.00	700.00	\$18,200.00	(\$5,200.00)
4	ASPHALT MILLING	SY	7,990.00	\$1.90	\$15,181.00	7,990.00	\$15,181.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	729.00	\$1,458.00	(\$142.00)
6	ASPHALT PATCH	TON	90.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	114.70	\$10,896.50	\$2,346.50
7	ASPHALT OVERLAY	TON	925.00	\$74.00	\$68,450.00	920.70	\$68,131.80	(\$318.20)
8	BASE COURSE	TON	340.00	\$27.00	\$9,180.00	433.20	\$11,696.40	\$2,516.40
9	4" PCC SIDEWALK	SF	860.00	\$3.50	\$3,010.00	799.80	\$2,799.30	(\$210.70)
10	CURB & GUTTER	LF	870.00	\$19.00	\$16,530.00	894.60	\$16,997.40	\$467.40
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	SY	87.00	\$58.00	\$5,046.00	85.30	\$4,947.40	(\$98.60)
12	5" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SY	64.00	\$48.00	\$3,072.00	62.00	\$2,976.00	(\$96.00)
13	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	32.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	32.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.00
14	DIGOUTS	CY	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	10.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
15	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$500.00)
16	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$400.00	\$0.00
17	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)
18	ADJUST CLEANOUT	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)
19	ROCK BAG	LF	30.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$105.00)
20	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	SY	300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	281.00	\$1,686.00	(\$114.00)
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
22	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
	ALTERNATE 1							
ALT-1	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	11.00	\$27.20	\$299.20	12.60	\$342.72	\$43.52
ALT-2	CURB & GUTTER	LF	37.00	\$19.00	\$703.00	42.00	\$798.00	\$95.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
ALT-3	BASE COURSE	TON	5.00	\$27.00	\$135.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$135.00)
ALT-4	ASPHALT MILLING	SY	2,420.00	\$2.00	\$4,840.00	2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$0.00
ALT-5	ASPHALT OVERLAY	TON	240.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	269.00	\$19,906.00	\$2,146.00
ALT-6	ROCK BAG	LF	6.00	\$3.50	\$21.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$21.00)
ALT-7	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	SY	15.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	15.00	\$90.00	\$0.00
ALT-8	INCIDENTAL - ALTERNATE 1	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1.00	\$400.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$197,192.20		\$197,238.52	\$46.32

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$197,192.20
CCO #1F	\$46.32	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$46.32
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$197,238.52
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$46.32

	12-4-2012
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY	DATE
	12-4-12
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.	DATE
	12-4-12
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.	DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER	DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to J & J Asphalt Company for an increase \$46.32 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$197,192.20					\$197,192.20
Fund Type	Streets Improve					
Department	0301					
Line Item	4370					
Fund	0101					
CCO #1F	\$46.32					\$46.32
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$197,238.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197,238.52	\$197,238.52

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Hoefer Avenue Overlay Project
PROJECT NO. 12-2046 / CIP NO. 50445
DECEMBER 4, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$197,192.20
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	Field measured curb removal for project
3	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	Field measured concrete removed for project
5	REMOVE SIDEWALK	Field measured quantities for sidewalk removals
6	ASPHALT PATCH	Ticketed quantities for the Asphalt patching on Hoefer
7	ASPHALT OVERLAY	Ticketed quantities for the Asphalt patching on Hoefer
8	BASE COURSE	Ticketed quantities for the gravel base course on Hoefer
9	4" PCC SIDEWALK	Field measured quantities for sidewalk installs
10	CURB & GUTTER	Field measured quantities for curb and gutter installs
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	Field measured quantities for PCC Pans
12	5" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH	Field measured quantities for PCC Approach pavement
15	MATERIAL	Type 3 foundation material not used for project
17	ADJUST MANHOLE	Actual number of manholes adjusted
18	ADJUST CLEANOUT	Actual number of cleanouts adjusted
19	ROCK BAG	Actual number of Rock Bags used
20	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	Field measured quantities for seeding/fertilizing and mulching
Alt-1-1	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	Field measured quantities for pavement removal
Alt 1-2	CURB & GUTTER	Field measured quantities for curb and gutter installation
Alt-1-3	BASE COURSE	Actual quantity used
Alt-1-5	ASPHALT OVERLAY	Ticketed quantite for asphalt used
Alt 1-6	ROCK BAG	Actual quantity used

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: December 4, 2012

		Street Improvement	
		0301	
		4370	
		0101	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%
2	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	372.00	100%
3	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	-5,200.00	100%
4	ASPHALT MILLING	0.00	100%
5	REMOVE SIDEWALK	-142.00	100%
6	ASPHALT PATCH	2,346.50	100%
7	ASPHALT OVERLAY	-318.20	100%
8	BASE COURSE	2,516.40	100%
9	4" PCC SIDEWALK	-210.70	100%
10	CURB & GUTTER	467.40	100%
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	-98.60	100%
12	5" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH	-96.00	100%
13	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	0.00	100%
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIC	0.00	100%
15	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	-500.00	100%
16	ADJUST WATER VALVE	0.00	100%
17	ADJUST MANHOLE	-500.00	100%
18	ADJUST CLEANOUT	-500.00	100%
19	ROCK BAG	-105.00	100%
20	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	-114.00	100%
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%
22	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%
ALT-1	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	43.52	100%
ALT-2	CURB & GUTTER	95.00	100%

ALT-3	BASE COURSE	-135.00	100%
ALT-4	ASPHALT MILLING	0.00	100%
ALT-5	ASPHALT OVERLAY	2,146.00	100%
ALT-6	ROCK BAG	-21.00	100%
ALT-7	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	0.00	100%
ALT-8	INCIDENTAL - ALTERNATE 1	0.00	100%
		\$46.32	